
 At the end of the year,  8073 
construction organizations operated 

 in the country  

 

 Volume of contract works within “Construction” activity  

 in 2023  

 state-owned 

 privately-owned 

foreign-owned 

 (as % of the total number of  

organisations)  

 Share of capital and 

current repairs in the 

total volume of 

contract works: 

25.6% 

 (as % of the total volume of  

contract works)  3.5 

92.9 

3.6 0.8 

79.3 

19.9 

 Structure by ownership 

type 

Completed contract works 

totaled  16.6  BYN billion  

 Structure of contract works by economic activity  

of section F “Construction” (as % of total)  

 Construction of buildings  

 Civil engineering  

 Specialised construction 

activities  

26.8 

39.1 

34.2 
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Share of regions and Minsk city in the national 

volume of contract works  

(as % of total)  

 

Number of construction organizations  

by regions and Minsk city 
(at the end of the year)  

  

    

      

    

    

    

Brest  

region 

Grodno 

region 

Minsk city 

Minsk  

region 

Mogilev  

region 

Vitebsk  

region 

Gomel  

region 

31.9 

9.9 

8.4 

18.1 

8.7 

11.6 
11.3 

861 
628 

802 
591 

2967 

1557 

667 

Brest
region

Vitebsk
region

Gomel
region

Grodno
region

Minsk
city

Minsk
region

Mogilev
region


